

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

THE ROYAL CORNWALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST RESPONSE TO INFORMATION REQUEST

Date Request Received:

2nd October 2017

FOI Ref: 2009

Requested Information

- 1. Does The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust currently use rostering software?
- 2. Please state the name(s) of all rostering provider(s) used, split by the following staffing groups. Where no third parties are used, please explain how these staff are rostered:
 - a. Medical & Dental,
 - b. Nursing & Midwifery,
 - c. AHPs,
 - d. Other (please specify)
- 3. Does the trust store its rostering data on its own servers or in the Cloud? Again please provide this information for each of the following staffing groups:
 - a. Medical & Dental,
 - b. Nursing & Midwifery,
 - c. AHPs,
 - d. Other (please specify)
- 4. What other rostering systems are used by the trust? Please state the names of any providers used and what they are used for please provide details of contract duration and when they expire?

Response

- 1. The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust currently uses rostering software
- 2. The name of The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust rostering software is Allocate
 - a. Medical & Dental are rostered locally within division with the exception of Anaesthetics who use CWL rota.
 - b. Nursing & Midwifery: Allocate
 - c. AHPs: Allocate
 - d. Other (please specify) Allocate
- 3. The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust stores its rostering data on its own servers for the following staff groups: Medical & Dental, Nursing & Midwifery, AHPs,
- The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust also uses Allocate Health Roster 5 year contract. Expires 14th October 2018 and CWL Rota

Attachment(s)

Date Response Sent:

October 2017

Angela Kaye, Information Governance Team

V1

Review Date: 2020